MEMBERSHIPS & FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE WATAUGA COUNTY COMMUNITY RECREATION CENTER

Membership Category Descriptions

Individual One adult person age 18+ \$35/month

*Household Up to two adults permanently \$70/month

residing at the same address with their children

under the age of 18. (Children under the age of 2 are free.)

Senior Adult One adult person age 62+ \$20/month

Youth Ages 2-17. For the young person that does not \$20/month

fall under a household membership.

All paid memberships include fitness classes, open gym activities, aquatics classes. Specialty programming may require additional costs.

Watauga County Resident Fee Structure				
<u>Membership</u>	<u>Daily</u>	Monthly	<u>Annually</u>	One-Time Initiation Fee
Individual	\$10	\$35	\$350	\$20
Household	\$20	\$70	\$700	\$40
Senior (62+)	\$6	\$20	\$200	\$20
Youth	\$6	\$20	\$200	\$20
Spectator Ticket	\$5	-	-	_
Card Replacement Fee	_	-	-	\$10
Non-Resident Fee Structure				
Membership	<u>Daily</u>	Monthly	Annually	Initiation/Renewal Fee
Individual	\$15	\$53	\$530	\$30
Household	\$30	\$105	\$1,050	\$60
Senior (62+)	\$9	\$30	\$300	\$30
Youth	\$9	\$30	\$300	\$30
Spectator Ticket	\$5	_	_	_
Card Replacement Fee	_	-	-	\$10

^{*}Proof of address is required. (Driver's license, bank statement, voided check, or utility bill.)

Watauga County Parks and Recreation

Recreation Facility Hours

Monday, Wednesday, Friday
6am-8 pm
Tuesday, Thursday, Saturday
8am-8pm
Sunday
12pm-5pm

